

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Alejandra Balbuena 469-571-4551 alexbu0202@gmail.com

DRAFT FOR APPROVAL Nov. 3, 2020

Cara Mia Theatre Announces Partnership with Univision 23 Dallas

DALLAS (Nov. 3, 2020)— <u>Cara Mia Theatre</u> has solidified a partnership with local media giant, <u>Univision 23 Dallas</u>, to showcase the bilingual plays and theatre workshops to the Dallas-Fort Worth Hispanic community.

"This is a great chance to highlight arts and culture that is specifically created for our Hispanic and Latino community," said Angelina Armendariz, a reporter for Univision 23 Dallas.

COVID-19 disrupted the flow of Cara Mia's 25th anniversary season by putting actors, writers, and audiences out of commission. However, Cara Mia alongside Univision 23 Dallas is ready to highlight dedicated Hispanic and Latino creators and expose their work further in this community.

"Cara Mia Theatre is deeply rooted in the Dallas Hispanic community, so being able to showcase our hard work on one of the biggest Spanish-language media platforms is incredibly exciting," said David Lozano, Executive Artistic Director for Cara Mia Theatre.

Learn more about Cara Mia Theatre at https://www.caramiatheatre.org/ or follow us for updates on Twitter and Instagram @caramiatheatre

ABOUT CARA MIA THEATRE

Cara Mía Theatre (CMT) inspires and engages people to uplift their communities through transformative Latinx theatre, multicultural youth arts experiences, and community action.

ABOUT UNIVISION 23 DALLAS:

Univision 23 Dallas is a Univision-owned and operated television station licensed to Garland, Texas, United States, and serving the Dallas–Fort Worth Metroplex.